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SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS

ATTORNEY-GENERAL’S PORTFOLIO

Program: General

Question No. AE17/088

Senator Pratt asked the following question at the hearing on 28 February 2017:

To the Attorney-General –

 1. You travelled to London and Paris from 6 – 10 December to have “important discussions” on national security.

 2. How much did this trip cost, including flights, accommodations, meals and other expenses?

3. Please provide receipts for your meals.


The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:


1. This is not a question.


2. This is a matter for the Independent Parliamentary Expenses Authority.


3. The department is not in possession of this information.

